CODE 295 Telephone: 928-9836

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 471

E. G. RICKARBY

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

September 20, 1967

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn Sheriff, Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Inre: Jordan Clinic

Vs: V. C. Sprinkle

Our File: 67-169 Court Case: 7675

Request Judgment by Default for \$237.00, plus \$4.74 interest, making a total of \$241.74 on an itemized and verified statement of account in the above-mentioned cause.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb 10-23-67 CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

E. G. RICKARBY

35 South Section Street Fairhope, Alabama 36532

September 20, 1967

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Jordan Clinic Vs: V. C. Sprinkle

V. C. Sprinkle Our File: 67-169 Court Case: 7675

Please put these papers on Judge Mashburn's desk, together with the Court file so that I can get a Judgment by Default, and send me Certificate.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb Encl. 10-23-67

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 471

E. G. RICKARBY

35 South Section Street FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

August 8, 1967

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Jordan Clinic
Vs: V. C. Sprinkle
File: 67-169

Enclosed find Summons & Complaint in the above-styled cause together with itemized and verified statement of account.

Please process and oblige and advise when debtor has been served.

Yours very truly,

jlb Encls. 8-28-67

STATE	OF	ALABAMA,
COUNTY	OI	F BALDWIN

CIRCUIT	COURT,	BALDWIN	COUNTY,
NO			
		ובי	ERM,1967.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are Hereby Commanded to Summon V. C. SPRINKLE to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against V. C. SPRINKLE, Defendant, by JORDAN CLINIC, INC., Plaintiff.

JORDAN CLINIC, INC.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

Defendant.

| Valuet | Valu

COMPLAINI

Count I.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 (\$237.00) DOLLARS due from him by account, on, to-wit, the 29th day of April, 1967, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid. The accound sued on is evidenced by an itemized and verified statement filed herewith.

Count II.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 (\$237.00) DOLLARS due from him by account stated between the Plaintiff and the Defendant on, to-wit, the 29th day of April, 1967, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

Count III.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 (\$237.00) DOLLARS due from him for medical ser-

Cont'd, Summons & Complaint: Clinic vs. V. C. Sprinkle.

vices rendered by the Plaintiff to the Defendant between the 6th day of January, 1964, and the 29th day of April, 1967, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

E. G. RICKARBY, Attorney for

Defendant's address is Route 1, Box 19-A, Daphne, Alabama 36526.

FLED

AUG 9 1967

ALICE J. DUCK CLERK REGISTER

-Page 2 of Two Pages-

MA 1675

Jordan Chnie Inc.

151

J.C. Sprinkle

RX. 1 BOY 19-A

Daphie, ala.

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
By Roy Rowald D.

Sheriff claims 54 miles at Fan Conts per mile Total \$ 5.40
TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
BY ROLL RUNDALL
DEPUTY SHERIFF

AUG 9 1967

ALIOS J. BOOK REGISTER

(on 31 by Country Star)

JORDAN (LINIC, INC. 25 North Section Street Fairhope, Alabama

ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT:

V. C. Sprinkle Route I, Box 19-A Daphne, Alabama

date	item	charge	credit	balance
January 6, 1964	Office Call	4.00		4.00
March 6, 1964	Credit	<u>!</u>	4.00	.00
August 17, 1964	DPT & Smallpox Vac.	8.00		8.00
May 31, 1964	Credit		8.00	.00
July 10, 1965	Office (all-OB	4.00		4.00
July 10, 1965	Labonatory	7.00		11.00
July 10, 1965	Labonatory	4.00		15.00
July 10, 1965	Labonatony	5.00		20.00
August 9, 1965	Office Call-OB	4.00		24.00
August 9, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		26.00
August 21, 1965	Office Call-OB	4.00		30.00
August 21, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		32,00
September 7, 1965	Office Call-OB	4 . 00		<i>3</i> 6.00
September 15, 1965	Office Call	4.00	ment of the second	40.00
September 15, 1965	Х-лау	10.00		50.00
September 18, 1965	Office Call-OB	4.00		<i>54.00</i>
September 18, 1965	Labonatony	2.00		56.00
September 21; 1965	Office Call-OB	4.00		60.00
September 21, 1965	Labonatony	2.00		62.00
October 2, 1965	Office Call <u>-</u> OB	4.00		66.00
October 2, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		68.00
October 14, 1965	Professional Service	25.00-Brend	a.	93.00
October 30, 1965	Office Call-OB	4.00		97.00
October 30, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		99.00
October 30, 1965	X-ray-Brenda	10.00		109.00
November 18, 1965	Office Call-OB	5.00		114.00
November 18, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		116.00
November 18, 1965	(redit		6.00	110.00
November 27, 1965	Office Call-OB	<i>5.∞</i>		115.00
November 27, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		117.00
December 9, 1965	Office Call-OB	5 . 00		122.00
December 9, 1965	Labonatony	2.00		124.00
December 16, 1965	Office Call-OB	5 . 00		129.00
De ce mber 16, 1965	Labonatory	2.00		131.00
December 23, 1965	Office (all-0B	<i>5.0</i> 0		136.00
December 23, 1965	Laboratory	2.00		138.00
December 30, 1965	Office (all–0B	<i>5.00</i>		143.00
December 30, 1965	Labonatony	2.00		145.00
January 6, 1966	Laboratory-OB	2.00		147.00

January 10, 1966	Delivery	27.00		174.00
January 13, 1966	(ircumcism	15.00		189.00
April 29, 1966	X-ray	10.00		199.00
May 5, 1966	Office Call	5 .0 0		204.00
December 1, 1966	Office Call	5.00		209.00
December 10, 1966	Office Call	5.00		214.00
December 10, 1966	X-nay	10.00		224.00
December 30, 1966	Office (all	5 . 00		229.00
January 20, 1967	Office Call	5 .0 0		234.00
February 20, 1967	Office Call	5.00	***	239.00
February 23, 1967	Office Call	5.00		244.00
March 30, 1967	Office Call	5.00		249.00
April 29, 1967	Insurance (redit		12.00	237.00
			TOTAL	237.00

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF BALDWIN

Before me personally appeared Horis	se D. Thausen, who being first duly
suprn states that he is the Sec- Tre	of Jordan Clinic, Inc., that
he is personally acquainted with the above it	emized account and the same is true and
correct and the balance due remains unpaid;	
against the same.	Forence G. Harrison

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the & day of the , 1967.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

E. G. RICKARBY

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

September 27, 1967

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Jordan Clinic
Vs: V. C. Sprinkle
File: 67-169

File: 67-169 Court Case: 7675

Enclosed find Affidavit and Writ of Garnishment in this matter. Please process and oblige.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb Encl.

cc: Clinic 10-27-67

Travers Lumber Company's address is Flakeley Island, and their telephone number is 432-0553.